



## Costco Wholesale Corporation Reports Second Quarter and Year-to-Date Operating Results for Fiscal Year 2011, and February Sales Results

March 2, 2011

ISSAQUAH, WA, Mar 02, 2011 (MARKETWIRE via COMTEX) -- Costco Wholesale Corporation ("Costco" or the "Company") (NASDAQ: COST) announced today its operating results for the second quarter (twelve weeks) and first half (24 weeks) of fiscal 2011, both ended February 13, 2011, and its February sales results for the four weeks ended February 27, 2011.

Net sales for the quarter increased eleven percent, to \$20.45 billion, from \$18.36 billion during the second quarter of fiscal 2010. Net sales for the first half increased eleven percent, to \$39.27 billion, from \$35.28 billion last year. This year's results include sales from the Company's 50% owned Mexico joint venture, as the Company began consolidating its Mexico operations on a prospective basis beginning with its 2011 fiscal year. Mexico sales accounted for approximately three percentage points of the increase for both the quarter and the year-to-date sales.

Comparable sales for the second quarter and first half of fiscal 2011, including Mexico operations for both this and last year, were as follows:

	12 Weeks	24 Weeks
U.S.	5%	5%
International	12%	13%
Total	7%	7%

Inflation in gasoline prices and strengthening foreign currencies had a positive impact on comparable sales. Excluding these effects, comparable sales were as follows:

	12 Weeks	24 Weeks
U.S.	3%	3%
International	8%	9%
Total	4%	5%

Net income for the quarter was \$348 million, or \$.79 per diluted share, compared to \$299 million, or \$.67 per diluted share, last year. Net income for the first half was \$660 million, or \$1.49 per diluted share, compared to \$565 million, or \$1.27 per diluted share, last year. The quarter last year included a \$22 million pre-tax charge (\$0.03 per diluted share) related to a change in employee benefits. The consolidation of the Mexico joint venture had no impact on net income or earnings per share attributable to Costco.

The Company today also reported net sales of \$6.38 billion for the four weeks ended February 27, 2011, an increase of fourteen percent from \$5.61 billion in the same four-week period of the prior fiscal year. For the six-month retail reporting period of September through February, the twenty-six weeks ended February 27, 2011, which includes the first two weeks of the Company's fiscal third quarter, the Company reported net sales of \$42.46 billion, an increase of twelve percent from \$38.06 billion during the comparable period of the prior fiscal year. Mexico sales accounted for approximately three percentage points of the increase for both the four-week and twenty-six week periods.

Comparable sales for the 4-week retail-reporting month of February and the 26-week retail-reporting period of September through February, including Mexico operations for both this and last year, were as follows:

	4 Weeks	26 Weeks
U.S.	6%	5%
International	14%	14%
Total	8%	7%

Inflation in gasoline prices and strengthening foreign currencies had a positive impact on comparable sales. Excluding these effects, comparable sales were as follows:

	4 Weeks	26 Weeks
U.S.	4%	4%
International	7%	9%



